KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI

No. IDC-1/6/2024-KPSC-DOIDK



Kattappana Date:04.03.2025

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Idukki - Work Superintendent (Category No.309/2023) on ₹26,500-60700/ in Soil Survey and soil Conservation Department in Idukki District- Addendum Notification Issuing of -Reg.

- Ref: 1) Ranked List No: 1165/2024/DOJ dtd 23/11/2024.
 - 2) Letter No. DR2-4/2/2023-KPSC Dated 25/02/2025 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate **Aswathi S (Reg.No. 1012683)** is additionally included in the Supplementary list of Economically Weaker Section in the Ranked List No:1165/2024/DOJ dtd 23/11/2024 for the post of **Work Superintendent (Category No.309/2023) in Soil Survey and soil Conservation Department** in IDUKKI District assigning rank 01 A.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

Economically Weaker Section

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1	1002777	ANAGHA KRISHNAN	73.00	A	73.00	05/08/1993	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	1
1 A	1012683	ASWATHI S	72.00		72.00	13/04/1994	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
2	1007941	AANS VARGHESE	72.00		72.00	09/03/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	

The Ranked List No: 1165/2024/DOJ dtd 23/11/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

(Sd/-)
SHAJI KACHUMPROON,
DISTRICT OFFICER,
K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE,IDUKKI

Approved for issue,

Section Officer